
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1270
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2005
HALSA HERITAGE COMPLEX
Ajnala Dr. Rattan Singh;Dhindsa Shri Sukhdev Singh

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of financial assistance provided by the Union Government for the construction of Khalsa Heritage Complex at Anand Pur Sahib in Punjab during each of the last three years;

(b) the present status of the project; and

(c) the time by which the project is likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER FOR INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND CULTURE (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a): No financial assistance has been provided by the Union Government for this project during the last three years.

(b)&(c): The structural work is almost complete. As per the estimates and project status given by the State Government, an amount of Rs.145 crores is needed for completion of the remaining works by 2006-07.
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